
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/3/2012 12/14/2012-

12/17/2012 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

             9  353.00 12/13/2012 172178 ASPHALT

 353.00ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         73626  660.00 12/06/2012 111412 SVC FUNCTIONALS

 660.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         72673  6.00 12/06/2012 52711/F FASTENERS

         72673  6.74 12/06/2012 52760/F SMALL HARDWARE

         71945  19.79 12/06/2012 52769/F SMALL HARDWARE

         71957  141.68 12/06/2012 52785/F GARLAND & CABLE TIES

 174.21DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         73995  125.20 12/13/2012 R080497 INVENTORY ITEMS

 125.20HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,361.00 12/14/2012 PR20121214_139 PR 20121214 deductions

 1,361.00AFLAC Total

      150 A LAMP CONCRETE

         72760  40,920.64 12/13/2012 14050 2012 MFT STREET REHAB

         72760  20,196.25 12/12/2012 14050-MFT MFT PAYOUT FINAL

 61,116.89A LAMP CONCRETE Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         73986  610.00 12/06/2012 287697 TIRES

 610.00ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      167 ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC

         71842  4,400.00 12/13/2012 90928 SWEEPING PARKING LOTS

         71842  700.00 12/13/2012 90929 MISC SWEEPING PARKING LOTS

         71842  300.00 12/13/2012 90930 SWEEPING PARKING LOTS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 5,400.00ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         73996  79.56 12/06/2012 CHCS126548 V#1727 RO#46625

         74028  730.49 12/13/2012 CHCS126680 V#1727 RO#46636

 810.05AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         73942  22,986.43 12/06/2012 I0752783 INVENTORY ITEMS

 22,986.43AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      186 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

 465.00 12/13/2012 1851937003I REGISTRAR PAYING AGENT

 465.00 12/13/2012 1852342000H REGISTRAR PAYING AGENT

 495.00 12/13/2012 1852811002E REGISTRAR AND PAYING AGENT

 495.00 12/13/2012 1853083001D REGISTRAR AND PAYING AGENT

 515.00 12/13/2012 1853277007C REGISTRAR PAYING AGENT

 495.00 12/13/2012 1854422009A REGISTRAR AND PAYING AGENT

 495.00 12/13/2012 1854423008A REGISTRAR PAYING AGENT

 495.00 12/13/2012 1854424007A REGISTRAR PAYING AGENT

 3,920.00AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total

      191 AMERICAN MESSAGING

 22.21 12/13/2012 U1238102ML MONTHLY PAGER SERVICE

 22.21AMERICAN MESSAGING Total

      198 AMERICAN INSURANCE SVCS GROUP

 7.90 12/13/2012 IT00042720 KATHRYN SMITH

 7.90AMERICAN INSURANCE SVCS GROUP Total

      229 ANTHONY ROOFING LTD

         73755  2,525.00 12/06/2012 SI08413 ROOF REPAIRS LAB

 2,525.00ANTHONY ROOFING LTD Total

      244 TESTAMERICA LABORATIORIES INC

         73773  600.00 12/06/2012 24136577 SVC TESTING

 600.00TESTAMERICA LABORATIORIES INC Total

      252 MARK ARENSMEIER

 65.00 12/06/2012 113012 CDL REIMBURSEMENT

 138.00 12/06/2012 121112 PER DIEM 12-11 THRU 12-14
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 203.00MARK ARENSMEIER Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         73801  318.75 12/06/2012 22371 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73878  125.00 12/06/2012 22372 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73706  81.80 12/06/2012 22374 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73946  5,762.50 12/13/2012 22378 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74057  249.60 12/13/2012 22386 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,537.65ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 12/14/2012 121312 LIN DARGIS POLICE DEPT

 39.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

         71804  670.00 12/06/2012 23005 LEAK LOCATION

 670.00ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         71927  49.03 12/06/2012 I0266198 J SODERQUIST

         71927  37.92 12/06/2012 I0266200 J HAGERTY

         71927  44.19 12/06/2012 I0266202 P MULLEN

         71927  103.60 12/06/2012 I0266203 P MULLEN

         71927  49.03 12/06/2012 I0266206 K DOBBS

         71927  44.19 12/06/2012 I0266207 S KERR

 327.96AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 552.50 12/06/2012 430960 SVC OCTOBER 2012

 552.50BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         71929  5,564.00 12/06/2012 MISC000135 LEAD PROGRAM THRU 10-31-12

 5,564.00CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

         73930  188.65 12/06/2012 101457-01 12V LEAD

 188.65BATTERIES PLUS Total

      332 STEVEN M BEDELL

 55.00 12/13/2012 121112 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 55.00STEVEN M BEDELL Total

      343 BENESYST

         71953  625.69 12/13/2012 1212144 FLEX ADMIN SERIVCES JAN 2013

 625.69BENESYST Total

      348 ED BESSNER

 105.00 12/13/2012 121112 INTERNET SEPT/OCT/NOV 2012

 105.00ED BESSNER Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         73768  366.71 12/14/2012 142533 MISC SUPPLIES

 366.71B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         72320  965.00 12/06/2012 21585 SVC FOX CHASE BLVD

         72320  820.00 12/06/2012 21588 SVC FOX CHASE BLVD

         71250  1,200.00 12/06/2012 21590 FALL CLEAN UP

         72320  820.00 12/06/2012 21591 SVC FOX CHASE BLVD

         72320  375.00 12/06/2012 21592 SVC 1323 MADISON CT

         72320  975.00 12/06/2012 21596 SVC 1020 PERSIMMON DR

         72320  1,040.00 12/13/2012 21601 SVC LONGMEADOW CIRCLE

 6,195.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      368 BLUTOWER COMMUNICATIONS INC

         73912  3,675.00 12/06/2012 1946 TRANSPONDER

 3,675.00BLUTOWER COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

      388 BRADFORD SYSTEMS CORP

         73575  1,487.50 12/06/2012 39523 SERVICE AGREEMENT2012-2017

 1,487.50BRADFORD SYSTEMS CORP Total

      419 BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS

         72757  332.67 12/06/2012 27297A CHAIR REPAIR/PARTS

 332.67BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS Total

      433 RICH MILLER

         74075  350.00 12/06/2012 103012 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL

 350.00RICH MILLER Total

      442 CLIFF CARRIGNAN
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 35.00 12/06/2012 120312 NOVEMBER INTERNET 2012

 35.00CLIFF CARRIGNAN Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         73622  4,232.00 12/13/2012 239558 INSTALLATION OF LIGHTS

 4,232.00CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      507 DAVID CHMELAR

 167.02 12/13/2012 120612 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 167.02DAVID CHMELAR Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         72155  975.55 12/13/2012 130061-1112 PUBLICATIONS MONTHLY

 975.55NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         71907  29.59 12/06/2012 344506621 UNIFORM SVC

         71907  29.59 12/13/2012 344510317 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

 59.18CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 325.00 12/06/2012 185820 BAIL BOND

 325.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         73684  19,984.70 12/06/2012 11338 MISC SWEEPING

 19,984.70CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      555 COM ED

 761.87 12/14/2012 7646169018 DEC 10 2012 MONTHLY BILLING RGB ELECTRIC

 761.87COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 269.84 12/14/2012 PR20121214_561 PR 20121214 deductions

 269.84COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         71932  200.40 12/06/2012 136690 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         72044  197.30 12/06/2012 13659 COFFEE SUPPLIES

 397.70COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 9.95 12/06/2012 112512CH MONTHLY BILLING

 18.93 12/06/2012 112512FD SVC 12-07-12 TO 1-6-13

 12.62 12/06/2012 112712PW MONTHLY BILLING

 41.50COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      570 COMTELCO INDUSTRIES INC

         73901  1,508.88 12/06/2012 198154 MISC SUPPLIES

 1,508.88COMTELCO INDUSTRIES INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

         73970  1,578.98 12/13/2012 52088708 MISC COMPUTER PARTS

 1,578.98HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         71801  11,100.00 12/06/2012 IN114302 FCC REGULATION BASE STN SWAP

 11,100.00COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      589 CONSUMER REPORTS

 26.00 12/13/2012 0031846926-13 SUBSCRIPTION MSHORTALL

 26.00CONSUMER REPORTS Total

      599 CONSERV FS

         73999  800.00 12/13/2012 1648365-IN INVENTORY ITEMS

 800.00CONSERV FS Total

      630 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER

         71933  391.68 12/06/2012 2095190 LAB SUPPLIES

 391.68CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER Total

      652 LINAS DARGIS

 21.30 12/13/2012 122112 LUNCH EXPENSE

 97.18 12/06/2012 120312 MATS FOR PD EXERCISE ROOM

 118.48LINAS DARGIS Total

      655 JOE DAVILA

 275.00 12/06/2012 102312 iNSTRUCTOR II REIMB

 275.00JOE DAVILA Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 90.26 12/14/2012 121012 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 90.26THOMAS DIEHL Total

      726 DONS SHARPENING CENTRE INC

         74045  62.00 12/13/2012 147978 REPAIR BLOWER

         74040  150.00 12/13/2012 148026 SVC  CHAINSAWS

 212.00DONS SHARPENING CENTRE INC Total

      738 ERIKA DRENNAN

 138.00 12/06/2012 121112 PER DIEM 12-11 THRU 12-14

 138.00ERIKA DRENNAN Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         73978  245.00 12/06/2012 120536 PWR WASH SUB STATIONS

 245.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         71829  451.20 12/13/2012 2012-2655 KUTTNER ENGRAVING

 451.20EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         73872  371.70 12/06/2012 5771633 FLOAT SWILTCH

 371.70HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      778 E J EQUIPMENT INC

         73784  458.01 12/13/2012 0053486 MISC SUPPLIES

-72.75 12/13/2012 0053775 CREDIT ON INVOICE

 385.26E J EQUIPMENT INC Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         73295  23,016.00 12/06/2012 2100208-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73881  147.00 12/13/2012 2141154-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73155  83,187.00 12/13/2012 2090401-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73155  166,374.00 12/13/2012 2090401-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 272,724.00HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         73950  405.61 12/06/2012 552956 INVENTORY ITEMS

 405.61ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      806 EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC

         73941  161.50 12/06/2012 1325 SVC UNIT 102
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 161.50EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Total

      825 EO SCHWEITZER MFG CO LLC

         73579  10,900.00 12/14/2012 1159-9838 INVENTORY ITEMS

 10,900.00EO SCHWEITZER MFG CO LLC Total

      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR

         73849  113.53 12/06/2012 A0085255 WINDOW FOR FORKLIFT

 113.53E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 24.23 12/13/2012 2-102-85208 SHIPPING CHARGES

 24.23FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         73976  1,216.42 12/06/2012 3231629 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74023  5,210.00 12/13/2012 1255325 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,426.42FEECE OIL CO Total

      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 1,750.00 12/06/2012 VCCFIN1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 1,750.00FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,159.40 12/14/2012 PR20121214_870 PR 20121214 deductions

 15,159.40FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,125.00 12/06/2012 VCCFOX112 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 1,125.00FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         72141  113.65 12/13/2012 728785 SVC FS#1

 113.65FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         73825  846.48 12/13/2012 82181 WEEKLY BILLING

         73825  846.48 12/06/2012 82142 GIS TECH

 1,692.96FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71911  34.36 12/06/2012 16070569 RO#46556

         73952  306.30 12/06/2012 16071138 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71911  151.99 12/06/2012 16071337 RO#46592

         74003  1,536.81 12/13/2012 16071762 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,029.46CIT Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         71964  226.99 12/06/2012 000171280 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71964  22.95 12/06/2012 000176438 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 249.94GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      986 GOODYS

 103.85 12/13/2012 121112 OT MEALS WW AND WATER DEPT

 103.85GOODYS Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 2,135.69 12/13/2012 22220 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

         72187  1,240.00 12/13/2012 22221 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 1,000.00 12/06/2012 1117-1123 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS

 4,461.61 12/13/2012 22213 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 400.00 12/13/2012 22214 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

         72187  120.00 12/13/2012 22215 HAHN EASEMENT/RESNICK

 2,045.79 12/13/2012 22212 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

         72122  1,480.00 12/13/2012 22216 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 740.00 12/13/2012 22217 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 1,000.00 12/13/2012 22218 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 300.00 12/13/2012 22219 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 1,780.00 12/13/2012 22209 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 440.00 12/13/2012 22211 LEGAL NOVEMBER 2012

 17,143.09GORSKI & GOOD Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 12/06/2012 VCCGRE1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         73884  163.10 12/06/2012 8031704 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73953  151.55 12/13/2012 8041720 INVENTORY ITEMS

 314.65HACH COMPANY Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1036 PR 20121214 deductions

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1038 BMO HARRIS BANK NA

 1,250.00 12/06/2012 4030174 CUSTODIAL SERVICES

 1,250.00BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         73548  1,780.80 12/06/2012 161409802 GREENS FOR DT BRIDGES

 1,780.80HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         73874  233.96 12/06/2012 214904 BATTERY REPLACEMENT

 233.96ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         74050  31.76 12/14/2012 233311646000 REFRESHMENTS CD WRKSHP

         74061  173.46 12/06/2012 233515146000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74159  76.23 12/13/2012 234128351000 MISC VENDING MACHINE

 281.45HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         73772  646.01 12/13/2012 1211055 SERVICES THRU 11/25/12

 646.01HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 636.66 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1133 PR 20121214 deductions

 636.66IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 4,541.84 12/13/2012 3997249103 MONTHLY BILLING NOVEMBER 2012

 4,541.84AT&T Total

     1143 ID ENHANCEMENTS INC

         73954  66.00 12/06/2012 2012-502721 INVENTORY ITEMS

 66.00ID ENHANCEMENTS INC Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         73808  1,118.80 12/06/2012 IN21537 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,118.80ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1175 MARBERRY CLEANERS &

         71823  13.70 12/13/2012 100062 MISC CLEANING

 13.70MARBERRY CLEANERS & Total

     1193 ILLINOIS DEPT OF

 19,421.00 12/13/2012 102712 UNEMPLOYMENT STATMENT

 19,421.00ILLINOIS DEPT OF Total

     1216 INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD

         73867  6,048.00 12/14/2012 17619 GALLONS THERMAPOINT S

 6,048.00INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD Total

     1218 INFECTION CONTROL/EMERGING CON

 350.00 12/13/2012 4526 CLASS FOR M FRIEL

 350.00INFECTION CONTROL/EMERGING CON Total

     1222 INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES

         73908  142.02 12/13/2012 023278 3 INCH RED RIBBON

 142.02INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         73511  20.15 12/13/2012 L45364 UNIFORMS

         73541  65.16 12/13/2012 L45365 UNIFORMS

         73509  789.68 12/14/2012 L45096 UNIFORMS

         73506  234.35 12/13/2012 L45108 UNIFORMS

         71965  94.30 12/06/2012 L45222 UNIFORMS

 1,203.64INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         73916  225.19 12/06/2012 1100289499 TONER CABLE KEYBRD MOUSE

 225.19INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1246 ICC-INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

 70.00 12/06/2012 120412TM CERT RENEWALS T MEDERNACH

 70.00ICC-INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL Total

     1251 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

 125.00 12/13/2012 2922377 MEMBERSHIP
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 125.00INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL Total

     1270 JACKSON HIRSH INC

         73931  61.61 12/06/2012 0847908 MISC SUPPLIES

 61.61JACKSON HIRSH INC Total

     1286 JG UNIFORMS INC

         72825  189.25 12/06/2012 28909 VEST COVER

 189.25JG UNIFORMS INC Total

     1312 KALE UNIFORMS

         72942  270.09 12/13/2012 813461 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 270.09KALE UNIFORMS Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 9.00 12/13/2012 2000K037389 PHOTO COPIES CDEVELOPMENT

 7.00 12/13/2012 2003K096096 PHOTO COPY DEV ENGINEERING

 36.00 12/13/2012 269904 AMENDMENTS

 52.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1326 KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC

 100.00 12/13/2012 121112 SEMINAR

 100.00KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC Total

     1329 KANE COUNTY PLANNERS

-35.00 12/06/2012 120712A CREDIT R TUNGARE

 105.00 12/06/2012 120712 HOLIDAY FORUM CD STAFF

 70.00KANE COUNTY PLANNERS Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         71830  300.00 12/13/2012 120512 SVC NOVEMBER 2012

 300.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 226.14 12/13/2012 120412 REIMBURSEMENT PETTY CASH

 226.14SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

         72610  941.90 12/06/2012 222867718 SVC 10-8 TO 11-7-12

 941.90KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total
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     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         73956  102.75 12/06/2012 8075 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72051  233.50 12/13/2012 8093 PRINTING TIME EARNED FORMS

         72051  549.00 12/13/2012 8108 POLICE SURVEY MAILER

 885.25WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1409 ANDREW LAMELA

 55.00 12/13/2012 121112 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 55.00ANDREW LAMELA Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 92.13 12/13/2012 120712 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

 92.13JOHN LAMB Total

     1463 LINA

         72167  14,129.61 12/06/2012 113012 MONTHLY PREMIUM

 14,129.61LINA Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC

         71904  193.50 12/06/2012 FDIN 7133 TIPPING FEE

 193.50ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         73945  126.58 12/06/2012 01913 INVENTORY ITEMS

 12.32 12/06/2012 01914 HEX BIT

         73923  194.03 12/06/2012 02389 HITACHI COMBO SET

         71827  26.86 12/06/2012 02852 MISC SUPPLIES

         73944  55.84 12/06/2012 02858 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73839  410.40 12/06/2012 79567 INVENTORY ITMES

         71955  14.00 12/13/2012 02794 MISC HARDWARE

         71955  46.45 12/06/2012 02797 MISC SUPPLIES

         71827  36.99 12/06/2012 02425 RED OAK BOARD

         73352  537.66 12/13/2012 75322C INVENTORY ITEMS

         71827  59.85 12/06/2012 02930A

         71827  141.50 12/13/2012 02603B

-83.50 12/06/2012 15124 CREDIT INV#2351

-12.32 12/06/2012 02732A CREDIT IN#01914

         71955  12.33 12/13/2012 02074 MISC HARDWARE

         72366  6.06 12/06/2012 02128 SMALL SOCKET

         71955  6.29 12/06/2012 02962 DOOR SWEEP
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         73991  204.20 12/13/2012 02150A 100 CT LED LITES

         73969  127.20 12/13/2012 02152C 40 FT OUTDR EXTNSN

         71827  398.27 12/06/2012 02351A MISC SUPPLIES

 2,321.01LOWES Total

     1518 MANAGEMENT ASSOC OF ILLINOIS

         73551  5,200.00 12/13/2012 53934 NOV TRAINING SESSIONS

 5,200.00MANAGEMENT ASSOC OF ILLINOIS Total

     1523 NICHOLAS MARQUI

 175.00 12/13/2012 120612 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 175.00NICHOLAS MARQUI Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         71967  100.00 12/13/2012 17458 TOWING POLICE DEPT

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         73974  2,060.51 12/06/2012 1312813 REPAIR RASWAS PUMP CNTRLS

         73974  272.50 12/06/2012 1312837 TROUBLESHOOT PUMP CONTROLS

         73974  218.00 12/06/2012 1313046 INSTL ALARM OZONE GEN

         73979  1,848.64 12/06/2012 1313177 SVC BASEBOARD HEAT PD

 4,399.65MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

         74005  42.15 12/13/2012 62144 PRYBAR TOOL

 42.15NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         71936  140.00 12/06/2012 112612 SVC 11-26-12

 140.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         73887  304.04 12/06/2012 07153232 INVENTORY ITEMS

 304.04MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         73988  301.00 12/06/2012 W84445 WATER HEATER REPAIR

 301.00MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1604 METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         73835  1,177.62 12/06/2012 10851 YEARLY INSPECT FUEL SYSTEM

 1,177.62METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 891.00 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1613 PR 20121214 deductions

 891.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         72348  410.62 12/06/2012 703918814 CONCRETE

 410.62MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 2,750.00 12/06/2012 VCCMOS1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 2,750.00ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         74006  17.07 12/13/2012 1841186 INVENTORY ITEMS

 17.07FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 32.00 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1704 PR 20121214 deductions

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         73126  196.14 12/06/2012 49276173 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE NOV/DEC

 196.14NEOPOST INC Total

     1720 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS

 223.97 12/06/2012 399700511-129 SVC 10-18 TO 11-17-12

 223.97NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1724 NICOMM LLC

         73932  375.00 12/06/2012 1975 SERVICE CALL STATION 3

 375.00NICOMM LLC Total

     1731 CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC

 1,875.00 12/06/2012 VCCREP1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 1,875.00CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC Total

     1741 NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE

         74048  750.00 12/06/2012 21115 1/2 PAGE 4 COLOR AD

15



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 750.00NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE Total

     1745 NICOR

 54.05 12/06/2012 1000 9 NOV 28 2012 1407 PRAIRIE ST

 92.43 12/13/2012 1000 1 DEC 6 2012 2561 DUKANE DR

 34.00 12/13/2012 4625 3 NOV 30 2012 2602 WOODWARD DR

 31.74 12/13/2012 1000 3 DEC 4 2012 SS CRANE RD

 149.84 12/13/2012 2485 8 DEC 6 2012 454 37TH AVE

 5,395.81 12/06/2012 8317 9 NOV 28 2012 2 DEVERAUX WAY

 86.90 12/13/2012 8642 6 DEC 6 2012 1405 DUNHAM RD

 35.36 12/13/2012 0847 6 DEC 3 2012 4400 ROYAL FOX DR

 5,880.13NICOR Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC

         72322  12,542.40 12/06/2012 207345 SVC NOV 13-16

         72322  3,192.20 12/13/2012 207412 SVC 11-19 TO 11-20-12

 15,734.60NOVINIUM INC Total

     1784 VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

         73609  6,230.03 12/06/2012 228548753 DISPOSAL SERVICE

 6,230.03VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         72317  5,843.30 12/13/2012 227976 SVC SEPTEMBER 2012

 5,843.30PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         73778  589.50 12/13/2012 159624 CAMERA EQUIPMENT

 589.50PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         71912  86.33 12/13/2012 P50C0801837 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

         71912  29.04 12/14/2012 P50C0802216 SEAL O RING

         71912  107.90 12/14/2012 P50C0802417 CAP AND GAGE VEH 1920

 223.27PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         73729  136,005.00 12/13/2012 2012-3612 FALL PLANT SE & NE

         73729  28,075.00 12/13/2012 2012-3613 FALL PLANT SE & NE

 164,080.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total
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     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,629.69 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1861 PR 20121214 deductions

 16,629.69POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 207.89 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1890 PR 20121214 deductions

 207.89LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         73846  125.00 12/06/2012 822372 BOLTS

 125.00PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 12/14/2012 PR20121214_1900 PR 20121214 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         73814  326.00 12/06/2012 16267 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73890  395.00 12/06/2012 16268 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73905  25.00 12/06/2012 16269 INVENTORY ITEMS

 746.00QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 275.00 12/06/2012 110-4-111612 SVC 11-15-12

 275.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         73958  203.80 12/06/2012 2024547 INVENTORY ITEMS

 203.80RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         74017  55.50 12/13/2012 13-206797-02 CHAIN SAW REPAIR

 55.50RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,250.00 12/06/2012 VCCPRE1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 2,250.00PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         74029  175.00 12/13/2012 112110 V#1779 RO#46631
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 175.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         72157  78.00 12/06/2012 446110 SVC VEH#1740,1756,1752

 78.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         71918  1,868.40 12/06/2012 640005877 MATERIAL AND LABOR

         73409  8,895.00 12/13/2012 640006137 COATS HD BALANCER

         71918  319.15 12/13/2012 640006244 UNIT 5099 LABOR/MATERIALS

         71918  319.15 12/13/2012 640006244 UNIT 5099 LABOR/MATERIALS

         71918 -319.15 12/13/2012 640006244 UNIT 5099 LABOR/MATERIALS

         71918 -319.15 12/13/2012 640006244 UNIT 5099 LABOR/MATERIALS

         74054  319.15 12/13/2012 640006244A INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,082.55POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         73661  132.36 12/06/2012 1902544125 INVENTORY ITEMS

 132.36SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 2,538.55 12/06/2012 120112 MONTHLY BILLING

 2,538.55SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 8,312.50 12/06/2012 VCCSCH1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 8,312.50ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 625.00 12/06/2012 VCCSCU1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 625.00SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         71920  341.82 12/13/2012 0077568 HOOK ASSEMBLY

 341.82SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         72055  19,000.00 12/06/2012 1059 EAB PHASE 1 REMOVALS

         72055  18,500.00 12/13/2012 1060 EAB PHASE 1 REMOVALS

 37,500.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total
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     2181 SOUTHERN IL UNIV EDWARDSVILLE

 495.00 12/13/2012 1207 CROSS CONNCTION DMARTIN JUNE14

 495.00SOUTHERN IL UNIV EDWARDSVILLE Total

     2195 ADAM STANDER

 21.30 12/13/2012 122112 LUNCH EXPENSE

 21.30ADAM STANDER Total

     2199 STARBEAM SUPPLY CO

         73960  230.82 12/06/2012 276397 D BATTERIES

 230.82STARBEAM SUPPLY CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         73767  106.41 12/06/2012 8023587056 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         73906  114.88 12/06/2012 8023723126 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         73926  69.82 12/06/2012 8023723126A OFFICE SUPPLIES

 291.11STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 12,792.16 12/04/2012 12-102012 CASHIERS CHECK FOR INVOICE RGB

 27,415.85 12/14/2012 PR20121214_2212 PR 20121214 deductions

 40,208.01CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

         74097  5,470.00 12/13/2012 397 MOWING SERVICES 2012

 5,470.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2222 ST CHARLES MEMORIAL WORKS

         73730  2,500.00 12/04/2012 113012 BRONZE PLAQUES FOR RBB

 2,500.00ST CHARLES MEMORIAL WORKS Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         72524  20.98 12/06/2012 360624 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         73935  22.99 12/06/2012 360703 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71822  119.99 12/06/2012 360712 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         73973  47.99 12/06/2012 360818 LOCK BOX OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71822  240.92 12/06/2012 360855 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71822  159.96 12/13/2012 360891 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71822  31.96 12/13/2012 360901 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71924  144.95 12/13/2012 360955 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW
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 789.74SOURCE ONE Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 2,350.00 12/06/2012 VCCSTE1012 HTD MAY-OCT 2012

 2,350.00STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         72107  915.20 12/14/2012 003983762003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73203  377.93 12/13/2012 004088841001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  385.46 12/13/2012 004088843001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  374.25 12/13/2012 004087665001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  380.92 12/13/2012 004088634001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  381.48 12/13/2012 004088650001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  835.32 12/13/2012 004088656001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  533.31 12/13/2012 004088714001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  381.48 12/13/2012 004088637001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  380.92 12/13/2012 004088649001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  374.19 12/13/2012 004088812001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  377.81 12/13/2012 004088827001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  549.52 12/13/2012 004088834001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  385.78 12/13/2012 004088835001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  1,717.69 12/13/2012 004091188001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  697.50 12/13/2012 004092401001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

-90.92 12/06/2012 004151415002 CREDIT IN#004151415001

         73961  262.71 12/06/2012 004164278001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74008  153.44 12/13/2012 004165803001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74117  4.27 12/13/2012 004183244001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73203  382.17 12/13/2012 004088857001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  382.73 12/13/2012 004088861001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  382.67 12/13/2012 004088867001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  374.94 12/13/2012 004088886001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  354.64 12/13/2012 004089938001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         73203  374.34 12/13/2012 004091181001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

 11,629.75STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2238 STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES

 1,500.00 12/13/2012 2003139 PUBLIC SAFETY POFFICER ASSMNT

 1,500.00STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES Total

     2250 STREICHERS
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-239.97 12/13/2012 CM259578 CREIDT INVOICE I964354

 239.97 12/13/2012 I964354 MISC UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

 179.98 12/13/2012 I970629 SAMPLES

 179.98STREICHERS Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         71813  60.00 12/06/2012 23119 ANALYTICAL SVCS

 60.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2268 SUNBELT RENTALS INC

         73833  1,273.00 12/13/2012 37534537-001 SWEEPER/SCRUBBER PARTS

 1,273.00SUNBELT RENTALS INC Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 140.00 12/06/2012 113012 SAFETY FOOTWEAR

 140.00MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,335.50 12/14/2012 PR20121214_2301 PR 20121214 deductions

 2,335.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         73963  153.04 12/06/2012 2-217460 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72831  19.87 12/06/2012 2-218094 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74066  66.33 12/13/2012 2-219103 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74118  78.22 12/13/2012 2-219169 INVENTORY ITEMS

 317.46THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 12/14/2012 PR20121214_2351 PR 20121214 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         74079  222.04 12/13/2012 IN214658 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         74079  14.95 12/06/2012 IN214511 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         74079  47.81 12/06/2012 IN214442 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 284.80UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2397 UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY

         74026  800.00 12/06/2012 030512-A
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 800.00UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         74047  1,488.93 12/06/2012 3013877 MISC PARTS

         73501  2,493.54 12/06/2012 3013917 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74119  111.00 12/13/2012 3013947 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,093.47UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 29.35 12/06/2012 0000650961472 SHIPPING CHARGES

 39.30 12/13/2012 0000650961482 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 68.65UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         73918  57.50 12/13/2012 53303 IDOT GARAGE KEYS

 57.50VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 80.61 12/13/2012 121012

 94.12 12/13/2012 121212 REIMBURSEMENT PETTY CASH

 174.73ROBERT VANN Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         73894  135.50 12/06/2012 INV-202282 INVENTORY ITEMS

 135.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 200.66 12/06/2012 2834314735 SVC 10-24 TO 11-23-12

 200.66VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         74013  8.80 12/06/2012 01633 INVENTORY ITEMS

 8.80WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         72086  202.00 12/06/2012 122270 SVC STREET & SEWER

         72086  65.00 12/06/2012 122300 SVC V#2015, 1715

         72086  95.50 12/13/2012 122322 TRUCK TESTING

         72086  42.50 12/13/2012 122396 TRUCK TESTING

         72086  85.50 12/06/2012 122130 SVC VEH#1746,2124,1858

22



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 490.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         73895  1,557.47 12/06/2012 0236590 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73896  929.02 12/06/2012 0236591 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73907  789.36 12/06/2012 0236592 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,275.85WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         71849  1,650.00 12/06/2012 106148 BACKHOE RENTAL

         73696  1,120.00 12/13/2012 B01585 36" BUCKET FOR JOHN DEERE

         73965  333.14 12/13/2012 N81861 INVENTORY ITEMS

         74067  327.64 12/13/2012 N81862 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,430.78WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2501 HT

         73921  6,775.00 12/13/2012 454665-001 SPECIAL EVENT TRAFFICE CONTROL

 6,775.00HT Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         73723  887.40 12/06/2012 735662 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73433  987.50 12/13/2012 738121 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73897  550.00 12/13/2012 738122 INVENTORY ITEMS

         73966  4,930.00 12/13/2012 738123 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,354.90WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2544 WRONA BROS INC

         73856  315.00 12/06/2012 0102758-001 TIME CLOCK

 315.00WRONA BROS INC Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         73972  480.00 12/06/2012 9000769522 CABINET

         71809  912.61 12/06/2012 9979896736 INVERTER CHARGER

 1,392.61GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         74014  317.85 12/13/2012 218754-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 317.85ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         71923  5,055.63 12/06/2012 S43-1112 SVC FLEET NOVEMBER 2012
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 5,055.63ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 37,324.08 12/03/2012 120312 PAYROLL WIRE STATE INCOME TAX

 37,324.08ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 175,077.66 12/03/2012 120312 PAYROLL WIRE PAYROLL TAXES

 175,077.66INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 5,771.31 12/04/2012 120412 DENTAL CLAIMS

 5,771.31DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 241,382.47 12/10/2012 121012 IMRF PAYROLL WIRE EE/ER/PST LF

 241,382.47IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 113,399.34 12/04/2012 120412 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 113,399.34HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2655 LABOR ARBITRATION INSTITUTE IN

         73985  750.00 12/06/2012 041713 CONF REGISTRATION

 750.00LABOR ARBITRATION INSTITUTE IN Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         73968  112.50 12/06/2012 001982 INVENTORY ITEMS

 112.50LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2665 ALPINE DEMOLITION SERVICES LLC

         73642  25,433.40 12/13/2012 1005-1 DEMO 807 ILLINOIS AVE

 25,433.40ALPINE DEMOLITION SERVICES LLC Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         71819  4,338.85 12/13/2012 237483 CHLORINE HYDROFLUOSILICIC

 4,338.85VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 410.64 12/14/2012 PR20121214_2683 PR 20121214 deductions
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 410.64CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2741 CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY

         71697  182,027.87 12/06/2012 82593 IL64 & OAK INTERSECTION

 182,027.87CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 25,407.70 12/04/2012 0632 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 25,407.70RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         73330  368.75 12/06/2012 2935 CONSULTING SERVICES

         73547  3,231.25 12/06/2012 2935A CONSULTING SERVICES

 3,600.00CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2783 W-T MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL

         74091  4,400.00 12/13/2012 M12182-2 ARCADA THEATRE

 4,400.00W-T MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL Total

     2785 BOB ELMORE & ASSOC INC

         72883  125.00 12/13/2012 16198 PHOTOS RGB

 125.00BOB ELMORE & ASSOC INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 307.79 12/14/2012 PR20121214_2802 PR 20121214 deductions

 307.79RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2815 SECURITY METRICS INC

         73317  335.88 12/13/2012 2012-2966 QUARTERLY SITE CERTIFICATION

 335.88SECURITY METRICS INC Total

     2828 VNA HEALTH CARE

         74016  2,240.00 12/06/2012 111412 FLU SHOTS

 2,240.00VNA HEALTH CARE Total

     2831 NATIONAL SPEAKERS BUREAU INC

         73510  1,750.00 12/13/2012 10794D-BAL BALANCE WAYNE MESSMER

 1,750.00NATIONAL SPEAKERS BUREAU INC Total

     2832 RR DONNELLEY

         73764  734.75 12/06/2012 807878339 BLANK CHECK STOCK
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 734.75RR DONNELLEY Total

     2835 BRIAN S GALSKE

 930.00 12/06/2012 100412 INSTRUCTOR FEES 10-4 & 11-29

 930.00BRIAN S GALSKE Total

     2847 MICHAEL K WORTHINGTON & ASSOC

         73732  5,820.00 12/06/2012 1002-2012 STAFF DEVELOPMENT TRAINING

 5,820.00MICHAEL K WORTHINGTON & ASSOC Total

     2860 BERNTSEN INTERNATIONAL INC

         73864  1,266.50 12/06/2012 00146774 SUPPLIES FOR IS/GIS

 1,266.50BERNTSEN INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     2872 MILLER HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC

         73940  1,149.43 12/06/2012 27848 REBUILD STANLEY WATER PUMP

 1,149.43MILLER HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC Total

     2875 THE ARTFUL BAKER INC

         74052  900.00 12/13/2012 00074052 COOKIES FOR RGB RIBBON CUTTING

 900.00THE ARTFUL BAKER INC Total

     2877 ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION

 10.00 12/06/2012 022012 ADOBE CLASS

 10.00ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION Total

     2878 JASON ROWE

 61.10 12/06/2012 112712 SAFETY BOOTS

 61.10JASON ROWE Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         74177  1,156.31 12/13/2012 T00000848191 MONTHLY CHARGES

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

999000127 VICTOR M NELSON

 1.53 12/06/2012 251510 REPLACE PYRL CHK STALE DATE

 1.53VICTOR M NELSON Total
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 1,846,182.77Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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